SMD POWER INDUCTOR  ACKCS  Series
● FEATURES 特性
1.表面贴装,小型、超薄电感器, 大功率,高饱和,低电阻之特性.
he inductor designed as surface mounting , smallest and thinnest with high power,
high saturation and low resistance.
2.磁性胶水涂敷结构极大减少了噪声, 闭合磁路结构设计,漏磁少,抗EMI能力强.
Magnetic-resin shielded structure reduces buzz noise to ultra-low levels , Closed magnetic circuit
structure reduces magnetic leakage  flux , high performance of anti-EMI.
3.符合AEC-Q200    AEC-Q200 qualified
4.Operating  Temperature : -40℃ ~ +125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
● PART NUMBERING SYSTEM 品名系统
ACKCS    6045     -  1uH   -   M
   A             B             C          D
A: Type 型号      B: External Dimensions 外形尺寸
C: Indutance 电感值     D: Indutance Tolerance 电感值公差（M:±20%  N:±30%)
● SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS 外形尺寸 (Unit:mm)
TYPE(型号) A B C D F G H Fig
ACKCS3015 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.7 Max 0.9±0.3 0.7 1.4 3.0 2
ACKCS4018 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.8 Max 1.2±0.3 1.0 1.7 4.0 2
ACKCS5040 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 4.1 Max 1.6±0.3 1.1 2.2 5.0 1
ACKCS6045 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 4.7 Max 1.85±0.3 1.8 2.4 6.0 1
ACKCS6055 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 5.7 Max 1.85±0.3 1.8 2.4 6.0 1
Fig 1
Fig 2
G
H
F
R ecom m ended patte rns
DD
B
CA
2.4
1.8
5.
7
Recommended patterns
A C
B
DE E
Marking
Recommended patterns
DD
B
CA 1.1
4.
2
2.2
A C
B
DE E
Marking
● SPECIFICATION TABLE 规格特性表
ACKCS3015 Series
PART NUMBER
品名
INDUCTANCE
(uH)
电感值
DCR (Ω)
直流电阻
Isat (A)